

## BID TABULATION REPORT

### RANDOL MILL ROAD MILL & OVERLAY (COOPER STREET - COLLINS STREET) PROJECT No. PWSM24001

BID OPENED: 12/19/2023 @ 2:00 P.M.

<b>Texas Materials Group, Inc., dba. TexasBit</b> 420 Decker Drive., Suite 200, Irving, Texas 75062	<b>Reynolds Asphalt &amp; Construction</b> P.O. Box 370 Euless, TX 76039
---	--

#### MOBILIZATION, SWPPP, & CONTINGENCY

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
101	Mobilization & Bonds	1	LS	\$ 111,000.00	\$ 111,000.00	\$ 111,000.00	\$ 111,000.00
102	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	1	LS	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 37,000.00
103	Construction Contingency for Public Works' Items	1	LS	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 175,000.00

**SUBTOTAL MOBILIZATION, BONDS & SWPPP :** **\$ 323,000.00**

#### PAVING IMPROVEMENTS

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
201	Remove & Replace Reinforced Concrete Pavement (Hand finishing – joint to joint)	600	SY	\$ 220.77	\$ 132,462.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 120,000.00
202	8-inch High Early Strength Reinforced Concrete Paving	200	SY	\$ 72.20	\$ 14,440.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 12,400.00
203	Remove & Replace Exposed Aggregate 6-inch Concrete	200	SY	\$ 131.80	\$ 26,360.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 36,000.00
204	Remove and Replace Type "D" HMAC at a minimum depth of 6-inches or transition	1,000	TN	\$ 129.99	\$ 129,990.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350,000.00
205	Remove & Replace Minimum 6-inch thick Reinforced Concrete Curb & Gutter	2,000	LF	\$ 74.20	\$ 148,400.00	\$ 84.30	\$ 168,600.00
206	Remove & Replace Residential Reinforced Concrete Valley Gutter	200	SY	\$ 195.33	\$ 39,066.00	\$ 174.00	\$ 34,800.00
207	Remove & Replace Minimum 8-inch thick Reinforced Concrete Curb & Gutter	5,000	LF	\$ 80.53	\$ 402,650.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 460,000.00
208	Remove & Replace Collector/Arterial Reinforced Concrete Valley Gutter	1,000	SY	\$ 202.72	\$ 202,720.00	\$ 174.00	\$ 174,000.00
209	Retaining Wall (up to 48-inch measured from top of sidewalk)	200	CY	\$ 1,444.04	\$ 288,808.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 200,000.00
210	ADA Compliant Barrier Free Ramp (TxDOT PED-18)	10	EA	\$ 3,554.56	\$ 35,545.60	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
211	Curb Drain (R3262 Neenah Foundry or equivalent)	40	EA	\$ 333.24	\$ 13,329.60	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 84,000.00
212	Remove & Replace ADA Compliant Barrier Free Ramp (TxDOT PED-18)	25	EA	\$ 4,054.42	\$ 101,360.50	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
213	Adjust Existing Valve Box to Final Grade	20	EA	\$ 799.35	\$ 15,987.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 16,000.00
214	Remove & Replace Retaining Wall (up to 48-inch measured from top of sidewalk)	200	CY	\$ 1,888.36	\$ 377,672.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 220,000.00
215	Grass Sodding	4,800	SY	\$ 15.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 17.40	\$ 83,520.00
216	Permanent Pavement Markings: 12-inch white Pedestrian Crosswalk	730	LF	\$ 4.17	\$ 3,044.10	\$ 6.70	\$ 4,891.00
217	Permanent Pavement Markings: 4-inch yellow thermoplastic,	11,425	LF	\$ 1.11	\$ 12,681.75	\$ 1.10	\$ 12,567.50
218	Permanent Pavement Markings: 4-inch white thermoplastic,	2,550	LF	\$ 1.11	\$ 2,830.50	\$ 1.10	\$ 2,805.00
219	Permanent Pavement Markings: 8-inch white thermoplastic,	1,120	LF	\$ 2.78	\$ 3,113.60	\$ 2.10	\$ 2,352.00
220	Permanent Pavement Markings: Turn arrow white thermoplastic,	12	EA	\$ 277.70	\$ 3,332.40	\$ 240.00	\$ 2,880.00
221	Permanent Pavement Markings: 24-inch white thermoplastic,	655	LF	\$ 8.33	\$ 5,456.15	\$ 11.50	\$ 7,532.50
222	4-inch thick Reinforced Concrete Sidewalks	750	SY	\$ 106.08	\$ 79,560.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 64,500.00
223	Paving Fabric (Petromat)	28,000	SY	\$ 2.40	\$ 67,200.00	\$ 4.40	\$ 123,200.00
224	2-inch Type "D" HMAC Surface Course	28,000	SY	\$ 17.66	\$ 494,480.00	\$ 17.55	\$ 491,400.00
225	Remove & Replace 4-inch thick Reinforced Concrete Sidewalks	700	SY	\$ 112.75	\$ 78,925.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 105,000.00
226	Remove & Replace 5-inch Reinforced Concrete Residential Drive Approach	1,000	SY	\$ 122.19	\$ 122,190.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 180,000.00
227	Remove & Replace 6-inch Reinforced Concrete Commercial Drive Approach	2,000	SY	\$ 127.74	\$ 255,480.00	\$ 181.00	\$ 362,000.00
228	2-inch deep Surface Milling	28,000	SY	\$ 3.47	\$ 97,160.00	\$ 5.90	\$ 165,200.00
229	Butt Joint Milling	1,000	LF	\$ 14.24	\$ 14,240.00	\$ 9.05	\$ 9,050.00

230	Type "D" HMAC Level Up	800	TN	\$ 154.39	\$ 123,512.00	\$ 146.00	\$ 116,800.00
231	Remove & Replace Type "B" HMAC "Base Failure" Repair, to a maximum depth of 12-inches	300	TN	\$ 184.76	\$ 55,428.00	\$ 237.00	\$ 71,100.00
232	Adjust Existing Manholes to Final Grade	30	EA	\$ 1,418.44	\$ 42,553.20	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 48,000.00

**SUBTOTAL PAVING IMPROVEMENTS:** \$ 3,461,977.40 \$ 3,868,598.00

**ALTERNATE A**

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
199A	Green Cement	1	LS	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2.00

**SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE A:** \$ 1.00 \$ 2.00

**TOTALS**

<b>SUBTOTAL MOBILIZATION, BONDS &amp; SWPPP :</b>	\$ 323,000.00	\$ 323,000.00
<b>SUBTOTAL PAVING IMPROVEMENTS:</b>	\$ 3,461,977.40	\$ 3,868,598.00
<b>TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT</b>	<b>\$ 3,784,977.40</b>	<b>\$ 4,191,598.00</b>
<b>TOTAL BASE BID + ALTERNATE A</b>	<b>\$ 3,784,978.40</b>	<b>\$ 4,191,600.00</b>